Zogby Analytics Online Survey of 2020 Presidential Election Voters

11/4/20 - 11/8/20 - MOE +/- 2.5 Percentage Points

Region
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid | East 326 21.0 21.0 21.0
South 466 30.0 30.0 51.0
Centr GrlLks 419 27.0 27.0 78.0
West 341 22.0 22.0 100.0
Total 1552 100.0 100.0
2002. Did you vote in the November 3rd elections?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |1 voted in person before election
day 566 36.5 36.5 36.5
| voted on election day 547 35.3 35.3 71.7
| voted by absentee ballot 439 28.3 28.3 100.0
Total 1552 100.0 100.0
Party
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |Democratic 574 37.0 37.0 37.0
Republican 543 35.0 35.0 72.0
Independent 435 28.0 28.0 100.0
Total 1552 100.0 100.0
1. In the 2020 presidential election for whom did you vote?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |Donald Trump 739 47.6 47.6 47.6
Joe Biden 785 50.6 50.6 98.2
Other 28 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 1552 100.0 100.0

Subsets have a larger margin of error than the whole data set. As a rule we do not rely on the validity of very small
subsets of the data, especially sets smaller than 50-75 respondents. At that size subset we can make generalizations,
but in these cases the data is more qualitative than quantitative
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2. How important of a factor was the immigration issue in who you voted for?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |It was a very important

factor 711 45.8 45.8 45.8
It was a somewhat

important factor 509 32.8 32.8 78.6
It was a somewhat

unimportant factor 152 9.8 9.8 88.4
It was not a factor at all 157 10.1 10.1 98.5
Not sure 24 1.5 1.5 100.0
Total 1552 100.0 100.0

3. Please tell me whether you believe immigration policies have an effect on other
critical policy matters: Do you believe that limiting cross-border traffic and restricting the
admission of international travelers is important to help slow the spread of COVID-19?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid [Agree strongly 822 53.0 53.0 53.0
Agree somewhat 464 29.9 29.9 82.9
Disagree somewhat 131 85 8.5 91.3
Disagree strongly 65 4.2 4.2 955
Don't know 69 45 4.5 100.0
Total 1552 100.0 100.0

4. Please tell me whether you believe immigration policies have an effect on other critical
policy matters: Do you believe that it's important to limit the admission of new immigrants and
foreign guest workers as long as unemployment remains high due to the COVID-19 crisis?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid | Agree strongly 636 41.0 41.0 41.0
Agree somewhat 541 34.8 34.8 75.8
Disagree somewhat 213 13.7 13.7 89.5
Disagree strongly 87 5.6 5.6 95.2
Don't know 75 4.8 4.8 100.0
Total 1552 100.0 100.0

Subsets have a larger margin of error than the whole data set. As a rule we do not rely on the validity of very small
subsets of the data, especially sets smaller than 50-75 respondents. At that size subset we can make generalizations,
but in these cases the data is more qualitative than quantitative
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5. Please tell me whether you believe immigration policies have an effect on other critical policy matters: After the COVID-19 crisis
is over, do you believe it's important to continue limiting immigration and foreign guest workers in order to protect American jobs?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid |Agree strongly 545 35.1 35.1 35.1
Agree somewhat 426 27.4 27.4 62.5
Disagree somewhat 304 19.6 19.6 82.1
Disagree strongly 216 13.9 13.9 96.0
Don't know 62 4.0 4.0 100.0
Total 1552 100.0 100.0

6. Please tell me whether you believe immigration policies have an effect on other critical
policy matters: Immigration fuels most population growth in the United States. Do you agree
or disagree that immigration should be reduced in order to maintain our nation's population?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

valid | Agree strongly 495 31.9 31.9 31.9
Agree somewhat 442 28.4 28.4 60.4
Disagree somewhat 272 175 175 77.9
Disagree strongly 235 152 15.2 93.0
Don't know 108 7.0 7.0 100.0
Total 1552 100.0 100.0






